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Administrative Guidelines

The guidelines outlined in each section of this
booklet have been created for the purpose of
promoting the Korea tourism brand image both
internally and externally as well as maintaining
the brand image in the long-term.

Please adhere to the following rules to ensure

consistent and systematic brand management,

1. Arbitrary interpretation leading to any partial or
complete change of guideline content is prohibited. If
there is a matter that requires further explanation or
clarification, please consult with the relevant
department before taking any action.

2. This booklet Is a vital asset of the Korea Tourism
Organization. It is strictly confidential and must not be
leaked to outside sources or copied illegally.

3. As a rule, the contents of this booklet may be copied
or printed out based on computer data.

VI Managing Department/Institution

Korea Tourism Organization
Brand Marketing Team

Tel +82 2729 9404

E-mail gywoo(@knto.or.kr

VI Guidelines Produced by

Interbrand
Tel +82 25159150
E-mail Kyunghwan.lee@interbrand.com
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Brand Concept

Explanation of Design

Logotype: Korea

The lively and vibrant calligraphy
stimulates the imagination.

In particular, the letter 'O uses the
swirling hat ribbon of ‘Sangmo
dolligi’, a traditional Korean folk
dance, as its motif . It is a symbolic
expression of the energy created
through imagination.
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Logotype: K
The letter 'K’, which is largely recognized
as a representation of Korea, has been
designed in the shape of two arms wide
open to represent Korea's welcoming

your

image.

A Creative &
Intriguing Destination

In the minds of people throughout
the world, Korea today is a country
where one’s imagination comes to
life, new values are created, and
creative experiences abound.

It is this transformed image of
Korea that the new brand design
for Korea tourism attempts to
capture.

Brand Design Story

Full of Life &
Diversity

The modern calligraphy style used
in this design has been developed
to embody energy and vitality,
qualities that are not prominent

in traditional calligraphy. A strong
typeface was used to express
dynamism, while the lines of the
hanbok (traditional Korean clothing)
were combined with ‘Saekdong’,
the traditional multicolored stripes,
to symbolize Korea. The colors of
the 'Saekdong’ design symbolize the
variety of experiences that await
tourists in Korea.

Logotype: Imagine your

A simple and stable-looking
typography that forms a harmonious
combination with the unique style of
the word "Korea’

Color

The color scheme is a combination

of ‘Saekdong’, the traditional multicolored
stripes that symbolize the diverse
experiences to be had in Korea,

and navy blue, which accentuates

the ‘Saekdong’ colors.

Welcoming Tourists
from ALl Over the Globe

The letter 'K’, visualized as an
image of two arms open to welcome
the world, is an element which
expresses fun and excitement.
With the success of K-pop and
K-culture, K is already well-known
around the world as the letter
representing Korea. This newly
designed brand slogan for Korea
tourism will position Korea as an
even more attractive destination to
visitors from across the globe.
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Sym bol VisUADENTAY Soiber Nee | B S 0 1

The symbol of the Korea tourism brand is used on all media formats to represent Korea
tourism, and serves as the most central element of communication. Therefore, make
sure to maintain the shape, proportions, and colors of the original composition as much
as possible. The minimum size regulations of the symbol have been determined in
consideration of the symbol's readability and reproducibility, the use of any smaller
version of the symbol is prohibited.
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Symbol: Horizontal Combination wsui BRIV EEENR | BS 02

Use of the symbol's horizontal combination is to be restricted to cases where the
horizontal space is wide and the vertical space is limited. As it plays a key role in
promoting the Korea tourism brand image both internally and externally, the symbol
should be utilized and managed with care. Any alteration to the symbol is strictly
prohibited. The minimum size regulations of the symbol have been determined in
consideration of the symbol's readability and reproducibility, the use of any smaller
version of the symbol is prohibited.

Imagine your

Minimum Size Imagine your &l;ed } Smm




Symbol: Chinese (Simplified) Combination sk BnTveoneens | BS 03

The Chinese version of the symbol is to be used for communications that require a
supplementary Chinese symbol. As it plays a key role in promoting the Korea tourism
brand image both internally and externally, the symbol should be utilized and
managed with care. Any alteration to the symbol is strictly prohibited. The minimum
size regulations of the symbol have been determined in consideration of the symbol’s
readability and reproducibility, the use of any smaller version of the symbol is
prohibited.

Imagine
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Symbol: Chinese (Simplified) Horizontal Combination  wu%aiveieeie | BS 04

The Chinese version of the symbol is to be used for communications that require a
supplementary Chinese symbol. As it plays a key role in promoting the Korea tourism
brand image both internally and externally, the symbol should be utilized and
managed with care. Any alteration to the symbol is strictly prohibited. The minimum
size regulations of the symbol have been determined in consideration of the symbol’s
readability and reproducibility, the use of any smaller version of the symbol is
prohibited.

Imagine
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H H KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Sym bol: URL Combination VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES
The URL combination of the Korea tourism brand is used on all media formats to
represent Korea tourism, and serves as the most central element of communication.
Therefore, make sure to maintain the structure, proportions, and colors of the original
composition as much as possible. The minimum size regulations of the symbol have

been determined in consideration of the symbol's readability and reproducibility, the use
of any smaller version of the symbol is prohibited.

0.8X

0.57X

CL

*URL : DIN Medium Horizontal Scale100%, Tracking 0

Imagine

your
Minimum Size ! red 12.5mm

imagineyourkorea.com

BS 05



VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Symbol: Minimum Space Requirements CRarveeie | BS 06

The purpose of the symbol's minimum space requirements is to ensure the use
of the minimum amount of space required to maintain the symbol's figurative
characteristics and to properly convey its image. There should be no text or
visual elements within the symbol’'s minimum space requirements.

Basic format

< Imagine
your

Q ed ¢ Clear Space
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Horizontal combination format
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KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Brand Colors | BS 07
The brand colors are an important means of brand representation. It is

important to use the designated colors consistently. As a basic rule, the brand

colors must be composed of specified colors. Depending on the medium,

the symbol may be printed out with four-color (CMYK]) printing. When using

four-color printing, because there may be significant differences in brightness

and chroma, compare it to a color sample to determine the best standard

coloration. When choosing the print color of the medium being used, use one

of the pantone color numbers below.

Imagine
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1
Imagine Navy
PANTONE 2767 C

C 100 M56 YO K66
R23 G46 B86

2

Imagine Purple

PANTONE 242 C
C40 M 100 YO KO

R 163 G35 B 139

K]

Imagine Blue

PANTONE 298 C
C100 M0 Y10 KO
R0 G172 B 220

5

Imagine Red

PANTONE 173 C
CO0 M100 Y100 KO
R 235 G34 B39




Color Utilization 01

The color utilization regulation is an important element which influences
brand image and ensures the effective expression of the brand symbol for
each medium. The ideal combination is the expression of the symbol in full
color against a white background. However, depending on the environment,

below colors may be used.

Full Color
Imagine
rea
L’
Black & White
Imagine

your

(6] (=1
o

One Color
Imagine
your
Keléa
GOLD

Pantone 873C

Silver
Pantone 877C

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

BS 08



Color Utilization 02 nsurRERTosREmEENe | BS 09

The color utilization regulation is an important element which influences
brand image and ensures the effective expression of the brand symbol
for each medium. The ideal combination is the expression of the symbol
in full color against a white background.

As arule, the color of 'Imagine your'should be Imagine Navy. However, depending on
the environment/medium being used, a variety of colors may be used as shown below.

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the

symbol must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine
Yellow background must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

Imagine Navy

Imagine Gray
Negative £ K 40 Imagi}pg;ur

olrea
D

Imagine Purple

Imagine Blue

Imagine Yellow

Imagine Red




Background Color wsulSRannene | BS 10

When applying the symbol, it is important to express it so that it is clearly
differentiated from its surrounding elements. The greater the difference
between background color and brightness, the clearer it will look. The ideal
combination is the expression of the symbol in full color against a white
background. When using a background color that is not white, apply the
symbol in strict accordance with the following regulations based on the
brightness of the background color.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Full Color
Imagine Imagine Imagine
your your your
olrea oleda olrea
» » »
Imagine Imagine
your your
Keféa Keléa
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
One Color

Imagine Imagine Imagine Imagine

Kelde Kelse Kelsa eisa

Imagine Imagine Imagine
ou

Keisa e s

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Incorrect Usage

The following are situational/combination errors that are easily made when
applying the symbol. Since the symbol is a representative object that forms
the core of all visual communications, exercise great care to ensure that

aspects such as shape and color are not arbitrarily altered.

Imagine
g OUIF

©¥e0e,

Do not use a border around the
symbol

Do not use an outlined version of
the symbol

Do not use colors which are not
included in the color regulations

agin:ur
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Do not alter the symbol's shape

Do not alter the symbol’s size

Do not apply slanting effect to the
symbol

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

1 BS 11

Do not apply the symbol to a
background with low visibility

Do not use one of the symbol’s
colors as a background color
(Except for when the background is
Imagine Yellow)

gine
Jour

©

Imagine

our
©

Do not change the typeface of
‘Imagine your’

Do not arbitrarily alter the space
between the letters of ‘Imagine
your'

Do not apply non-designated colors
to the symbol

Do not apply the symbol to
a background with a complicated
design that obscures the symbol



Typefaces: Korean sl BT EREENe | BS 12
Korean typefaces must harmonize well with the symbol and are to be used

for titles on various types of visual media as well as for the captions and

main text of publications. When selecting a Korean typeface, give priority to

one of the typefaces listed in this section. However, depending on the

characteristics of the medium being used, you may choose either Korean

Serif or Sans serif font.

Yoon Gothic 120 Yoon Gothic 140
Yoon Gothic 130 Yoon Gothic 150

Yoon Myungjo 120 Yoon Myungjo 140

Yoon Myungjo 130

7 7ILC2tOHEALOFRERFF HEFIIF 6} 7 7HLCH2tOHEALOFRERL EFIFS}
Ot0FO{0{ 2L 232 0| OHOHOf O 0}0f0{0{ 22 25 2 0| 0 OHOf| O]
Yoon Gothic 120 12345678901 @#$%" & (({[#—=+ Yoon Gothic 140 12345678901@#$%"&* ({{[W—-=+

7 ZFLtEF2HOFHEAFOFRERE HEFIFSE 7 JtLiCt2tOFHEAFOFXEREF HEILSE
OFOFO{ 0| 2 2 272 0| OHOH | O 0}0}0{0{ 2 2 252 0] 0 0 of] 0]
Yoon Gothic 130 12345678901@#$%" & ({{[\r—=+ Yoon Gothic 150 12345678901@#$%"&*({{[W—=+

7t

Yoon Myungjo 120

7}

Yoon Myungjo 130

Fhjetetueb ol a7 ekt
ofofo]o] © 8.9-§-0 0o ofo]o]
1234567890!@#$%" & * ({{[W-=+

Fhieetatataol Azt ek st
ofofole] ©.2.9-§-0.0fofefole]
1234567890!@#$%"&* ({{[W-=+

7}

Yoon Myungjo 140

7hrtetatupatopRi e atat
ofofol el @ 2950 0lsofolo]
12345678901 @#$% & * (({[W-=+



Typefaces: English

English typefaces must harmonize well with the symbol and are used in
titles in various types of visual media as well as for captions and main text in
publications. When selecting an English typeface, give priority to one of the
typefaces listed in this section. However, depending on the characteristics of

the medium being used, you may choose a Serif or Sans serif font.

KOREA TOURISM BRAND |
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Main text Title
DIN Light DIN Medium
DIN Regular DIN Bold
Palatino Regular Palatino Bold

Aa

DIN Light

Aa

DIN Regular

Aa

DIN Medium

Aa

DIN Bold

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz
1234567890!@#%% " &*(&{[\-=+

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz
1234567890!@#$% " &* (& {[\-=+

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz
1234567890!@#$ %" &* ({[\-=+

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz
1234567890!@#$% " &* ({[\-=+

Aa

Palatino Regular

Aa

Palatino Bold

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz
12345678901@#$%"&*(<{[\-=+

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz
1234567890!@#$ %M &*(<{[\-=+



KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Pattern VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES | BS 14

Patterns are used together with the symbol to highlight the brand identity.
Use the most ideal format that avoids monotony and does not alter the
symbol. In consideration of the colors and structural features of the graphic
motifs, patterns must be applied in accordance with the layout standards
specified in the guidelines. Depending on the environment, the pattern may
be changed accordingly in terms of size or position.

Pattern A _ Swirl Pattern Pattern B _ Vine Pattern Pattern C _ Fylfot Pattern Pattern D _Woven Pattern Pattern E _Floral Pattern

Combination of patterns with colors

* The background color determines the degree of pattern transparency. Pattern transparency may be slightly altered depending on the
medium/environment. However, bear in mind that the pattern should not be expressed too strongly and must always be presented in
a calm and elegant manner.



Graphic Motif 01 wsulCsmssee | BS 15

Graphic motifs are used together with the symbol to highlight the brand identity.
Use the most ideal format that avoids monotony and does not alter

the symbol. In consideration of the colors and structural features of the graphic
motifs, they must be applied in accordance with the layout standards specified in
the guidelines. Depending on the environment, it may be changed appropriately
in terms of size or position.

Type A

Example of factors to be aware of during
application

I e
X o

To ensure that the graphic motif looks proportionate
to the surface to which it is applied, make sure to only
adjust the motif's size within the size limits for the
graphic motif as presented in this guidelines booklet.

Minimum Size [
} Maximum Size

The width of the graphic motif must be applied to match the width of the surface being
used. The position of the graphic motif may be altered in accordance with the
guidelines.

Type B

Type B should only be used for very wide surfaces or formats. In this case, the width of
the graphic motif should be adjusted according to the width of the surface being used.



Graphic Motif 02 wsulCs e | BS 16

Graphic motifs are used together with the symbol to highlight the brand
identity. Use the most ideal format that avoids monotony and does not alter
the symbol. Also, in consideration of the colors and structural features of

the graphic motifs, they must be applied in accordance with the layout
standards specified in the guidelines. Depending on the environment, it may be
changed appropriately in terms of size or position.

Type C

Imagine Navy + Pattern

P

Imagine Purple + Pattern Imagine Blue + Pattern

e s

Imagine Yellow + Pattern Imagine Red + Pattern

When using the 'Saekdong’ (the traditional multicolored stripes)
motif , bear in mind that the color combination of ‘Saekdong' motif
changes according to the background color. The pattern should use
the transparency value indicated in the guidelines, but may be
adjusted as necessary according to the medium or environment.

The width of the graphic motif should be adjusted to the width of the
surface being used. The area of the graphic motif should be adjusted to
match the image or text.

Type D | B I

Depending on the medium and/or environment, the graphic motif may be
positioned in a variety of ways, as shown above.



Graphic Motif: Incorrect Usage wsulSBATRVEhERRS | BS 17

The following are situational/combination errors that are easily made when
applying the graphic motif. Exercise great care to ensure that aspects such
as shape and color are not arbitrarily altered.

Do not use a border around the graphic motif Do not use the graphic motif without the ‘Saekdong’ (the traditional multicolored
stripes) motif design.

Do not use an outlined version of the graphic motif Do not reverse the design of the graphic motif

Do not apply non-designated colors to the graphic motif If a color in the graphic motif is used as the background color, the color of the motif
must be changed in accordance with the regulations presented in these guidelines.

Do not arbitrarily alter the shape of the graphic motif Do not apply the graphic motif to a background that obscures it



Visual Brand Matrix vsulSBATRVEERRS | BS 18
The application of each brand must adhere to the brand location and

regulations presented in these guidelines. Ensure that each brand is
applied to an independent space.

Korea Tourism Brand

Imagine
your

olea
o

Affiliated Brands

Local Government Brands Tourism Related Brands

GyeongNam

G'J;{lsr)gfk H Seoul tec ’g; e —fiE

ylsan }”éu

Examples Examples



KOREA TOURISM BRAND

SymbOl Position RegUlationS 01 VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

As a rule, the symbol should be positioned on the right-hand side of the surface
to which it is applied. Depending on the circumstances, it may be positioned in
various ways (as shown below) to harmonize with other graphic elements.

In consideration of the natural order in which people view objects, avoid placing
the symbol on the left-hand side of the surface to which it is applied.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

When applied to Graphic Motif Type A and B

| BS 19

For any additional Cl usage,
may apply on the same line with other Cls.

Korea Tourism Brand:
Bottom Right

This refers to brands such as
local government brands and
tourism related brands.

Korea Tourism Brand:
Upper Right

Imagine

Imagine
Vour

'your

Imagine
your Kore

Imagine
your Kore

Korea Tourism Brand:
Other Spaces

* If the symbol is applied
together with an image,
position it so that it does not . .
overlap with the image and is Imagl;\gur "“39',5‘&,,
shown clearly. Do not place
the symbol on the left-hand Qr'ed Q';ed
side of the surface.




Symbol Position Regulations 02

As a rule, the symbol should be positioned on the right-hand side of the surface
to which it is applied. Depending on the circumstances, it may be positioned in

various ways (as shown below] to harmonize with other graphic elements.
In consideration of the natural order in which people view objects, avoid placing
the symbol on the left-hand side of the surface to which it is applied.

KOREA TOURISM BRAND |
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

When applied to Graphic Motif Type C

Korea Tourism Brand:
Bottom Right

Korea Tourism Brand:
Upper Right

Korea Tourism Brand:
Other Spaces

* If the symbol is applied
together with an image,
position it so that it does not
overlap with the image and is
shown clearly. Do not place
the symbol on the left-hand
side of the surface.

Imagine
your Korea!

Imagine

Imagine
your Korea!

[ i
s,

Imagine
Vour

Imagine
your Korea!

Imagine
your Korea!

Imagine

Imagine

Imagine
your Koreal!

Imagine

Imagine
your Korea!
{CiHere !

e

Imagine




Symbol Position Regulations 03 wsul BTN EEENS | BS 21

As a rule, the symbol should be positioned on the right-hand side of the surface
to which it is applied. Depending on the circumstances, it may be positioned in
various ways (as shown below) to harmonize with other graphic elements.

In consideration of the natural order in which people view objects, avoid placing
the symbol on the left-hand side of the surface to which it is applied.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

When applied to Graphic Motif Type D

Korea Tourism Brand:
Bottom Right

* If the symbol and graphic
motif D are positioned along
a straight line, align them
horizontally in accordance
with the regulations stated in
these guidelines.

Cl
|
Korea Tourism Brand: o ol 1l
i O .. M= Cl Here imagine.
Upper Right OTo0.

* If the symbol and graphic
motif D are positioned along
a straight line, align them
horizontally in accordance
with the regulations stated in
these guidelines.

Imagine
your Kore

Korea Tourism Brand: N ——
Other Spaces : :
* If the symbol is applied Imagi)poeur

together with an image,

position it so that it does not @r'ed

overlap with the image and is
shown clearly. Do not place
the symbol on the left-hand
side of the surface.




KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Symbol Position: Incorrect Usage

The incorrect usage regulations regarding symbol position provide examples of
errors frequently made when applying the symbol to various media types. Make

sure to strictly adhere to the following regulations so that the image of Korea
tourism is can be clearly conveyed.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

. Tt L TECEDEE B
Imaglye .
Kert
ra
i
I:h;ine ?
your Kor Imagi}
masige your Korea!
Do not apply symbol to lower left of Do not apply symbol to upper left of Do not apply symbol to left-hand side of
surface surface surface
e
Imagine your Korea!
Imagine
your 'S
oréa {
by agine i
’ r Korea! ? -
> !
’ —
Imagine ?
your Korea! ’
Position the symbol so that it

Apply the symbol and the brand image of

harmonizes with the text and does not the related organization independently.

Apply the symbol and the CI
create confusion for the viewer.

independently.

| BS 22



Application System

AS 01
AS 02
AS 03
AS 04
AS 05
AS 06
AS 07
AS 08
AS 09
AS 10
AS 11
AS 12
AS 13
AS 14
AS 15
AS 16
AS 17
AS 18
AS 19
AS 20
AS 21
AS 22
AS 23
AS 24
AS 25
AS 26
AS 27

Business Card 01: Korean
Business Card 01: English
Business Card 02
Letterhead 01

Letterhead 02

Fax Cover

Small Envelope 01

Small Envelope 02
Medium Envelope 01
Medium Envelope 02
Large Envelope 01

Large Envelope 02

Kraft Envelope 01

Kraft Envelope 02

Report Format

Press Kit

Press Release Form
Powerpoint Format 01
Powerpoint Format 02

Powerpoint Format 03

Newspaper AD Format: 15x12 Column

Newspaper AD Format: 5x12 Column

Magazine AD Format
Leaflet Format
Brochure Format
Shopping Bag 01

Shopping Bag 02

AS 28
AS 29
AS 30
AS 31
AS 32
AS 33
AS 34
AS 35
AS 36
AS 37
AS 38
AS 39
AS 40
AS 41
AS 42
AS 43
AS 44
AS 45
AS 46
AS 47
AS 48
AS 49
AS 50
AS 51
AS 52
AS 53
AS 54

Wrapping Paper
Banner 01
Banner 02
Standing Banner
Placard

Poster

Billboard

Event Sign
Welcome Board
Gift Box

Pen

Badge

Pin-back Button
Baseball Cap
T-shirt 01
T-shirt 02

Mug

Umbrella: Long
Umbrella: Short
Website Format
Website Logo
Email Format
Newsletter Format
Web Banner
Mobile App
Tourist Information Center

Window Graphic



Business Card 01 Korean wsudCBTovRemerae | AS 01

The business card plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the
respective CD manual document.

5mm
! !
Front 5mm
= o 37 12mm
A @FIA
,,,,,,,,, KOREA TOURISM ORGANIZATION:
olgt=
= HAL| AL
5mm [ :
100-180, IS SHA| 57 HZHZ 40
§T02 757 5901-2 F 02318 4540 M 010 4321 5678
E-mail hankuk(@knto.or.kr www.visitkorea.or.kr
4.5mm [
; i
5mm
33mm 29mm
Back
15.5mm
*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
DA N/AAN/A
Imagine ;\, Nz =/ Imagine
your =/\\\II ur | your
rea | Koreo rea
ore ¥l Kere
AN,
U
=SINY=1\
When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimensions | 92 x 52mm Name | Yoon Gothic 120, 12pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking 100
Material | Matte paper 210g Position, Department | Yoon Gothic 120, 6.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking 0
Print | Offset printing Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50

Information | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Business Card 01 English vsulCRERTIVESEENR | AS 02

The business card plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the
respective CD manual document.

5mm
! !
Front 5mm
KOREA
TOURISM | 12mm
ORGANIZATION |
Han Kook Lee
| Manager | PRTeam
5mm [
' "'"'?Z;U,"Ch'é(')'ﬁgg'ye'é'h'é'b'h'-"r'b',"J'U'h'g'i'g"u',"s'eoul 100-180, Korea
§T+82 27575901-2 F+8223184540 M +82 1043215678
N — E-mail_hankuk(@knta.or.kr_www.visitkorea.or.kr
4 Smm[
; i
5mm
33mm 29mm
Back
15.5mm
*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
-7/ A\\V’—'¥/ ANV~
VN
Imagine —'f ne: /). Imagine
your N you _—/ your
rea L Gl Kerea
(C] (] K (C] (%]
AN /
- E\X\-‘:V//A‘L‘__g// A
NN
N/=N\NY=1}
When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.
Production Details Typeface (English)
Dimensions | 92 x 52mm Name | DIN Regular, 12pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Material | Matte paper 210g Position, Department | DIN Regular, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Print | Offset printing Address, Information | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Business Card 02

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The business card plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea

tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the

respective CD manual document.

Al & EAT= 40
T027575901-2 F 023184540 M 01043215678
N — E-mail_hankuk(@knto.or.kr_www.visitkorea.or.kr

5mm

@ _ |
AZAFFA

KOREA TOURISM ORGANIZATIOI

12mm

Front
ot =
5mm [ :
: '"'"?’ID'O'—'TBU,"HSEHE:'
4.5mm [ |
! i
5mm
Back

31.5mm

Han Kook Lee

Manager | PR Team

KOREA TOURISM ORGANIZATION

40, Cheonggyecheon-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-180, Korea

imagineyourkorea.com

Imagine
your

orea
>

Imagine
your,

Keisa

& 4% A

AN
\\X A\

|

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

Production Details

Dimensions | 92 x 52mm
Material | Matte paper 210g
Print | Offset printing

Typeface (Korean: Front)

Name | Yoon Gothic 120, 12pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking 100

Position, Department | Yoon Gothic 120, 6.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking 0
Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Information | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Typeface (English: Back)

Name | DIN Medium, 12pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Position, Department | DIN Regular, 6.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
KTO | DIN Medium, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Address, Information | DIN Regular, 6.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

I AS 03



Letterhead 01 No Graphic Motif Applied s BTRvEEENE | AS 04

The letterhead is a format used to convey official messages both internally and
externally. When typing or printing out computer documents, use the letterhead

in accordance with the guidelines, ensuring that the printed content does not overlap
with the symbol on the top center part of the page. The design elements must be
applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Korean
94mm 30mm
| | |
13mm [
Vour | o 0 English
Llea m m
L } \
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 | ] 13mm
“Imagine
| your
orea
! 9
10mm magineyourkorea.com
12mm| | e e
10mm rcangayecheon-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-180, Korea T 0275759012 F 02318 4540 imagineyourkorea.com
12mm
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 80g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Print | Offset printing

Typeface (English)
Address, Information | DIN Regular, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Letterhead 02 Graphic Motif Type B Applied sl BEATRvEEe | AS 05

The letterhead is a format used to convey official messages both internally and
externally. When typing or printing out computer documents, use the letterhead

in accordance with the guidelines, ensuring that the printed content does not overlap
with the symbol on the top center part of the page. The design elements must be
applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Korean
94mm 30mm
| | |
13mm [
) e | . i English
blea i o
L \ |
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 | ] 13mm
“Imagine
| your
orea
! 9
10mm magineyourkorea.com
10mm rcangayecheon-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-180, Korea T 0275759012 F 02318 4540 imagineyourkorea com
12mm
212, 7mm
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 80g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Print | Offset printing

Typeface (English)
Address, Information | DIN Regular, 7pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Fax Cover wsufOREATouemerae | AG b

The fax cover is used when sending fax messages. It should be printed
on computer paper with black ink.

Korean
18mm 30mm 12mm
! |
13mm ‘
15mm
100-180, MEEEAl 7 HAMZ 40 T027575901-2 F 02318 4540
To Tel
From : Tel
Date Page
Subject i
English
Message :
30mm 12mm
13mm
15mm
45, Cheongsyecheon-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-180, Korea 102767 5901-2 F 02318 4560
To: Tel
From : Tel
Date Page
Subject
Message :
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Print | Computer Printing Information | DIN Regular, 9.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 9.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Small Envelope 01 Graphic Motif Type D Applied

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

Korean

8mm

15mm

5mm

English

8mm

15mm

5mm

Production Details

1TTmm 75.5mm 47mm
[ \ \ |
: :
w
ba‘c” 1noA auibew|
G AFIA
RS
T 027575901-2 F 02318 4540
1Tmm 75.5mm 47mm
! ! |
: :
oy |
va‘b) anoK auibew|

KOREA
TOURISM
ORGANIZATION

Jung-gu, Seoul 100-180, Korea
T027575901-2 F 02318 4540

Dimensions | 210 x 297mm

Material | 150g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper

Print | Offset printing

Typeface (Korean)

Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Information | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

| AS 07



Small Envelope 02 color and Pattern Applied

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

| AS 08

adapting the respective CD manual document.

TTmm 75.5mm

47mm

Korean
Gu JnoA auibew

15mm AFAFIA

e KOREA TOURISM ORGANIZATION

5mm
77100-180, MESEA| F7 HAHR 40
T 027575901-2 F 02318 4540
1TTmm 75.5mm 47mm
English

8mm

KOREA
15mm TOURISM

ORGANIZATION
5mm

0, Cheonggyecheon-ro
Jung-gu, 100-180, Korea
T027575901-2 F 02318 4540

pejcu 1noA suibewy

Production Details

Dimensions | 210 x 297mm
Material | 150g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper
Print | Offset printing

Typeface (Korean)

Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
English & Numbers | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Medium Envelope 01 Graphic Motif Type D Applied VISUAL IDENTITY GOIDELINES

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

52mm

94mm

Korean

G2 BFIA

KOREA TOURISM ORGANIZATION

T77100-180, HEEHAI 57 HAMZ 40
T 027575901-2 F 02318 4540

I AS 09

English

13mm
3 10mm
)
3
| KOREA
: E 20mm TOURISM
PS ORGANIZATION
h 7mm
| e 40, Cheonggyecheon-ro
= Jung-gu, Seoul 100-180, Korea
ro T027575901-2 F 02318 4540
-
@
-]
P 3
o
I 3
3
52mm LS
| B
)
-2
15.5mm
94mm

15.5mm

Production Details

Dimensions | 330 x 242mm
Material | 180g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper
Print | Offset printing

Typeface (Korean)

Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Information | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Medium Envelope 02 Color and Pattern Applied Charvihee | AS 10

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

13mm Korean
.

0mm |

20mm A AFITA

7mm '

100-180, N@EHA| 57 HAMER 40
T027575901-2 F 02318 4540

English

52mm

ggyecheon-ro
ul 100-180, Korea
901-2 F 023184540

vajﬁu anoA auibew|

94mm

vajcu anoA aujbew)

Production Details

Typeface (Korean)
Dimensions | 330 x 242mm

. K . . Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 180g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Print | Offset printing

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Large Envelope 01 Graphic Motif Type D Applied Chavioeene | AS 11

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

15mm Korean
M1
Bmm [
27mm wTAFIA
- —  KoneA TouRM ORGANZATIN
15mm English
M
131Tmm 1Bmm [ — P
27mm
9m m 40, Cheonggyecheon-ro
s .St 1016, Kores
- §
IS
80mm I g 131mm
B
0
L e
s Bk
80mm i §
B
1 @
L
13mm
L
13mm

Production Details
Dimensions | 535 x 440mm o ) Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 180g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Print | Offset printing

Typeface (Korean)

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Large Envelope 02 Color and Pattern Applied VISUALIDENTITY GOIDELINES | AS 1 2

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

15mm Korean
.
13mm |
27mm AITAFIA
9mm [
English
13Tmm
KoRen
QURISHM
ORGANIZATION
[ 3
&
H
s
80mm s
‘2
©
L $~4

’Qajsu anoA aujbew)

13mm

13mm
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimensions | 535 x 440mm o . Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 180g of white matte paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Print | Offset printing

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Kraft Envelope 01 Medium Size vsudSBRTVERERS | AS 13

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

13mm Korean

10mm

20mm

7mm

English

52mm

94mm

[—
15.5mm
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimer!sions | 330 x 242mm o ) Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 180g of Kraft paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Print | Offset printing

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 10pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Kraft Envelope 02 Large Size veudSBRTVERENS | AS 14

The envelope plays a significant role in creating the first impression of Korea
Tourism brand. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

Korean

13mm

27mm

9mm

English

13Tmm

80mm

13mm
Production Details Typeface (Korean)
Dimen_sions | 535 x 440mm o ) Address | Yoon Gothic 120, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Material | 180g of Kraft paper, or similar quality paper Information | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Print | Offset printing

Typeface (English)

Address | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Information | DIN Regular, 13pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Report Format wsudSRETEREENS | AS 15

The report format must be used in strict accordance with the following
regulations and in a uniform manner. The design elements must be applied
by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

20mm 37mm 10mm 10mm
! i
Type A ‘ ‘ i | J1omm

He=ogE “llmagine |
20 ; our

Kefea

8mm
12mm

Title Title Title

'Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title

17mm
10mm ‘——

20mm 37mm 10mm 10mm
| i
Type B 8mm
'magiy"gu, 12mm

@(ed

Title Title Title

Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title

Production Details
Dimensions | 228 x 330mm



. KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Press Kit VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES | AS 16

The press kit is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. It should be produced with care in accordance with
the colors and proportions specified in the following guidelines. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

60mm 18mm

ck T
Type A B ‘ 1 1
120mm
147mm
'""jlfri'a'g'l'rié """
| your .
- Kerea
20mm | .
20mm [
'%Ilﬁ'a'gl'n'e’"'%" :I 1Umm
orea
v
= m
(I
40mm 10mm
cL 60mm 18mm
| B
Type B

147mm

Imagine
our

Y
omm | Kerea

Production Details
Dimensions | 228 x 330mm

i imi i Imagi Imagi AN = Imagi &3 3af
Bt | Offcat rimime o s coptine mian " g, Your . your NEINE o Vour o Your
rea | Korea |Korea [l CICLW [orea
‘ V)
/,.\\'//.‘1=/,\\(/ E

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



Press Release Form

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The press release is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand
both internally and externally. It should be produced with care in accordance

with the colors and proportions specified in the following guidelines.

94mm

23.5mm

Type B

30mm  23.5mm

Press Release

Date Distributed Year Month  Day

Total Number Of Pages Pages Photo Yes| | Nol |

Inquiries

10mm

heonggyecheon-ro, Jung-gu.

12mm

Seoul 100-180t T 0275769012 F 023184540 imagineyourkorea.com

1 40, Cheonggyecheon=ra, Juag-gu, Seoul 100-180 _T

(5]

Keisa

Press Release

Date Distributed Year  Month  Day
Total Number Of Pages Pages Photo Yes| ) No( )
Inquiries

Production Details
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm
Print | Computer Printing

Typeface

Address | DIN Regular, 7.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Press release form | DIN Medium, 25pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Information | DIN Regular, 8.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

I AS 17




Powerpoint Format 01

KOREA TOURISM BRAND |
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The powerpoint format is used to make presentation materials which are
used both internally and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance
with the layout and signature colors shown below. The design elements must

be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual

document.
Cover Body Text
Imagin(;al‘Ir Imagine
orea Title Text Here ofea
L] ' T R
Title Title Title

Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title

Subtitle

Back Cover

Title Text Here

| —

~ KOREA
TOURISM
ORGANIZATION

| —



Powerpoint Format 02 vsui BERTVEEENR | AS 19

The powerpoint format is used to make presentation materials which are
used both internally and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance
with the layout and signature colors shown below. The design elements must
be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual
document.

Cover : Body Text

Title Title Title

Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title

Subtitle Back Cover

Title Text Here

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine Imagine Imagine Imagine Imagine
your your your your your
orea | orea |“Korea |l LW Korea

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.




Powerpoint Format 03

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The powerpoint format is used to make presentation materials which are
used both internally and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance
with the layout and signature colors shown below. The design elements must

be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual

AS 20

document.
Cover Body Text
[ . ‘ | ‘B
Imagine } |mag.;.eur |
your ©ore a
Lred Tltle Text Here Keie
Title Title Title
Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title
U
U :
Subtitle Back Cover

Title Text Here

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
W=/ ///\\\'—- \V

Imaglne Imaglne ///

/ :
Kotea | Kotea \//\\ ;-\\ /_

NN

Imaglne

Lred

KOREA
TOURISM
ORGANIZATION

Imaglne

Keisa

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background

must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



Newspaper AD Format 15x12 Column vsudRanTvnene | AS 21

Newspaper ads are a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand
both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care.
The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the
respective CD manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

20mm

1

65mm 17mm 65mm 17mm

Type B [ ]17mm

20mm

Type A 17mm E

Imagine
your Koreal!

A New Brand for Korea Tourism

Headline

Sub Headline
Body Copy

20mm
17mm

Zﬂ%m cL
TypeC  17mm E ! ——
20mm
Imagine
your Korea!

Production Details
Dimensions | 370 x 510mm

Typeface (Korean)

Headline | Yoon Gothic 150, 60~80pt, Horizontal Scale 92%, Tracking -70
Sub Headline | Yoon Gothic 140, 20~30pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Body Copy | Yoon Gothic 120, 15~20pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50

Typeface (English)

Headline | DIN Bold, 60~80pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

| Sub Headline | DIN Regular, 20~30pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
j 17mm Body Copy | DIN Regular, 15~20pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

65mm 17mm



Newspaper AD Format 5x12 Column

Newspaper ads are a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand
both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care.
The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

respective CD manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

Type A
Imagine
your Korea!
15mm
8mm
50mm 10mm
TypeB [ . 444 : 7‘7J1Dmm
Tmagi)?gur :
K red
Imagine |
your Korea!
15mm
8mm
10mm cL
Type (o4 8mm L L B
Imagine your Korea!
‘ANew Brand for Korea Tourism
- T 10mm

Production Details
Dimensions | 370 x 168mm

50mm  10mm
Typeface (Korean)
Headline | Yoon Gothic 150, 40~60pt, Horizontal Scale 92%, Tracking -70
Sub Headline | Yoon Gothic 140, 18~30pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Body Copy | Yoon Gothic 120, 10~18pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50

Typeface (English)
Headline | DIN Bold, 40~60pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Sub Headline | DIN Regular, 18~30pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Body Copy | DIN Regular, 10~18pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

AS 22



Magazine AD Format wsul BATVERERE | AS 23

Magazine ads are a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

20mm 65mm 17mm 65mm 17mm

Type B

Imagine
9V our

1 ]17mm
20mm

Type A 17mm E

Imagine
your Korea!

Headline

Sub Headline

Body Copy
20mm
17mm
20mm
B cL
TypeC  17mm [ [ | ] N —
20mm
Imagine
your Koreal!

Production Details
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm

Typeface (Korean)

Headline | Yoon Gothic 150, 60~80pt, Horizontal Scale 92%, Tracking -70
Sub Headline | Yoon Gothic 140, 20~30pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Body Copy | Yoon Gothic 120, 15~20pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50

Typeface (English)
Headline | DIN Bold, 60~80pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

| Sub Headline | DIN Regular, 20~30pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
_]17mm Body Copy | DIN Regular, 15~20pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

65mm 17mm



Leaflet Format usud SRR ToRREMEEe | AS 24

The leaflet is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand
both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with
care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

Cover Page Inside Page
6mm 36mm  6mm 10mm 23mm 10mm
M ! | ‘ |
| l | 6mm | | | 10mm
“Iimagine J e i ]

your _ ! ! Imag'"cfur |
med Lyrea
Lorem ipsum sit

Lorem ipsum dolor sit Lorem ipsum dolor sit

Lorem ipsum

Lorem ipsum dolor sit Lorem

Headline —|

4magme Your Korea Gmdellne

Sub Headline —Adenul | Gyeonggido Province
Body C i the minds of people throughout the world,

00y UOPY | —exorea today is a country where one’s imagination comes to life,

hew values are created

o
b S | |10mm 98-5”‘”‘
| 6mm ) 5mm

Production Details Typeface (Korean)

Dimensions | 115 x 200mm Headline | Yoon Gothic 150, 20pt, Horizontal Scale 92%, Tracking -70
Sub Headline | Yoon Gothic 140, 9.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50
Body Copy | Yoon Gothic 120, 6.5pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50

Typeface (English)

Headline | DIN Bold, 20pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

Sub Headline | DIN Regular, 9.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
Body Copy | DIN Regular, 6.5pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0



Brochure Format nsuaRERTONREMEE | AS 25

The brochure is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand
both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care.
The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting

the respective CD manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

20mm 65mm 17mm 17mm 65mm 17mm

[

Type B I : ‘ ‘:117mm

Imagine

Type A 17mm E

20mm

—Title Title Title

{—@Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title

Headline
Sub Headline

Title Title Title

|-~ Sub Title Sub Title Sub Title. 20mm

17mm

Title Title Title

Bub Title Sub Title Sub Title

Production Details
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm

Typeface (Korean)

Title | Yoon Gothic 150, 25pt, Horizontal Scale 92%, Tracking -70
Sub Title | Yoon Gothic 140, 12pt, Horizontal Scale 95%, Tracking -50

Typeface (English)

i Title | DIN Bold, 25pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0
j 17mm Sub Title | DIN Regular, 12pt, Horizontal Scale 100%, Tracking 0

65mm 17mm



Shopping Bag 01 Graphic Motif Type C Applied sk BEATRvEeEne | AS 26

The shopping bag directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally
and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the colors and
proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must be applied
by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Imagine
K y?”a
; j o ‘ j
40mm 22mm 70mm 40mm

S| Ketéa

Production Details

Dimensions | 300 x 400 x 100mm

Material | Matte Paper 180g

Printing | Offset printing with matte lamination finish



VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Shopping Bag 02 color and Pattern Applied CRRRvaee | AS 27

The shopping bag directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally
and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the colors and
proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must be applied
by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

33mm

75mm

104mm 65mm

U b

Imagine

Imagine Imagine Imagine
e g g

Production Details

Dimensions | 300 x 400 x 100mm

Material | Matte Paper 180g

Printing | Offset printing with matte lamination finish



Wrapping Paper vl RV Eene | AS 28

The wrapping paper directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the
colors and proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must
be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual
document.

Pattern Size 100 %

Production Details
Material | Matt paper, at least 100g
Print | Offset printing



Banner 01 color and Pattern Applied

The banner directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally
and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the colors
and proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must
be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual

document.

Type A

CL

CL CL

0.4X

Type B

CL

nak annBRnin
<A1 11U\ OUINTUWUI

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
your

oféa

orea
{ ]

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

TypeC

CL

CL

0.4X

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background

must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

I AS 29



Banner 02 Graphic Motif Type A/D with Color and Pattern Applied

The banner directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally
and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the colors
and proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must
be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual

0.22X 0.6X

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
your

cs‘red

document.
Type A
0.14X
!_“ —
= [ Joasx
i
S o
©n
Y 4
w3
~g
0
c
3
ilmagine
, your .
@r'em 1.2X
EI_: | p— —
i i H

Type B

Lo
0.22x 0.6X |
|

X

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

ot
g,

olea
»

Ll
0.22X 0.6X

L

X

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background

must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

I AS 30



Standing Banner vsudSRatveonene | AS 31

The standing banner directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the
colors and proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must
be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual
document.

X X
lvnay o4 D E——
0:1X 0.3X 0.1X 01X 0.3X 0.1X
I N
0.45X ‘
0.47X ‘
| | Imagine :
Loremipsum | Imsigines) @e“
dolor sit ameta ored s
Lmait toure \ ;

ture comcetues di sit lote |

Lorem ipsum

&F ?l?}l‘”iﬁ&\“ﬁJ‘lﬁ;«y ponat Iéo[em !Fsumt dolor sit ametai
b l° °_:t$' ameta lmaittoure
iLo em Ipsum HEHASLHS (:urecomcetuesdlslt Lo!ei
‘of printi : :

industry. Lorem

y

m is simpl
d

Lorem Ipsum is simply dum
of the *printin
industry. Lore
the industry's
it. The freaky w
Lorem Ipsum

imply dummy text;

E um
the industry’s standard text here af

it. foloew mes this.

y's standard text here at
it. foloew mes this :

0.45X

0.23X 0.2X

0.14X

0.2X

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
g ou

Kefea

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



Placard

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The placard directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally and
externally. It must be produced in strict accordance with the colors and
proportions specified in this guidelines. The design elements must be applied
by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Type A 0.08X
0.15X

0.08X

TypeB ey

T

X

10.22X  0.6X !

Imaglne
your

X

Korea Tourism Brand Proclamation Ceremony Lred

Date and time: July 22, 2014 (5:30 pm) Location: Some Sevit

10.22X  0.6X !
|

Korea Tourism Brand Proclamation Ceremony Lred

Date and time: July 22, 2014 (5:30 pm) Location: Some Sevit

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
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\

Imagl);net‘|
@l;ed

K

/ ¥ =
NSINK

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.
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KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Poster VisUACENTIY QOBErNES | AS 33

The poster is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

Type A Type B

23mm 260mm 23mm

19mm [ .
33mm -

Imagine
your Korea!

Lorem ipsum
sit amet almait

Lorem ipsum dolor sit

iLorem ipsum
sit amet almait

ILorem ipsum dolor sit

] 26mm

137mm  26mm

23mm 260mm

Lorem ipsum
sit amet almait

Lorem ipsum dolor sit

Production Details
Dimensions | 594 x 840mm
Printing | Laser Printing




Blllboa rd KOREA TOURISM BRAND

VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The billboard is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design

elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.

Without Image

KOREA

TOURISM

ORGANIZATION
I - |

your Korea!

Imagine
your

orea
w
IlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl...l.llllllllljllllllll

With Image

Imagine
your

olea
D

‘“;

Imagine your Korea! of

TOURISM
ORGANIZATION

I AS 34



Event Sign

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The event sign is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism
brand both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used
with care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or
adapting the respective CD manual document.

Type A

Type B

KOREA
TOURISM
- || ORGANIZATION

Imagine
your

Gﬂ@d

Text Here

~ KOREA
TOURISM
ORGANIZATION

Production Details
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm
Printing | Laser Printing

I AS 35



Welcome Board

The welcome board is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism
brand both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care.

The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective
CD manual document.

KOREA TOURISM BRAND |
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Type A
Imagine
your
olea
{
% KOREA
Type B

Imagine

Production Details
Dimensions | 210 x 297mm
Printing | Laser Printing

KOREA
TOURISM
ORGANIZATION




Gift Box wsulBaTveohene | AS 37

The gift box directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally and
externally. Material selection and gift box production must be carried out with
care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting
the respective CD manual document.

Type A
Imagine
Korea
Type B
Imagine
your
g@red
L]
Production Details *Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Dimensions | Alter depending on usage

Material | 200g matte paper, or similar quality paper \/g-“///L\\’//.@

Print | Offset printing with matte lamination finish A
Imagine Imaglne \\' N Imaglne Imaglne
N
=

O Woreo B
N =-=/\_ L K}j
AN

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

K@yﬁ”ed Lged




P KOREA TOURISM BRAND |
en VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The pen directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally and
externally. Material selection and pen production must be carried out with
care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting
the respective CD manual document.

Type A

|

Imagine your &';ed

[

TypeC S | Imagine your med II
e
Type D J | Imagine your med ||
y —



KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Badge VisUACIOENTIY coimer eS| AS 39

The badge directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally and
externally. As it also has the function of providing a sense of affiliation.

Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design elements must be applied
by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

*The button design of AS 40 may be applied as well.

15mm

Size 100%

Production Details
Silver chrome plating, epoxy coating on the offset printed symbol



Pin-back Button VISUAL IOENTITY GUIDELINES

The pin-back button directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Material selection and button production must be
carried out with care. The design elements must be applied by referring to
and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Type A Type B TypeC

Imagine

AS 40

50mm 50mm 50mm

Size 100% Size 100% Size 100%

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

\\f/\f/“/ \\\”=“/“/,

Jl\\\

i C:v ° ’/

A

hea.
ScEN

AN\ _b\

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



Baseball Cap VisUADENTAY Soiber Nee | AS 41

The baseball cap directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally
and externally. Material selection and cap production must be carried out with
care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting
the respective CD manual document.

Type A

Type B

TypeC

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
NV,
Imagine Z\\_S‘@:},{)‘T\//};‘
your {§,_ ,/\\\‘ Z\X\j

AN “\\,‘gl

SRS
\%

—g:\\\'A

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

T-Shirt 01 KOREA TOURISM BRAND | AS 42

The T-shirt directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally and
externally. Material selection and T-shirt production must be carried out with
care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting
the respective CD manual document.

Type A

Imagine

Type B

Imagine

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
your

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



T-shirt 02

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The T-shirt directly publicizes the Korea tourism brand both internally and
externally. Material selection and T-shirt production must be carried out with

care. The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting
the respective CD manual document.

Type A

Type B

Imagine

Lred

Imagine,

ngred

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
\\//\\\.//\\\/// ///
\\\///m/ e 7

/
A\\

.\\/_,“\/\\’//

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

AS 43



Mug

The mug is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. It should be produced with care in accordance with
the colors and proportions specified in the following guidelines. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

Type A Type B

Imagine ¥

ieisa

Type D Type E

———

Imagine Imagin

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
your

(9!'90.

Imagine

Kele

KOREA TOURISM BRAND

VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

TypeC

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background

must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

I AS 44



Umbrella Long wsul Bt eonees | AS 45

The umbrella is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. It should be produced with care in accordance with
the colors and proportions specified in the following guidelines. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

\
D |

Shisew)

nok.
Suiew)

Keis '

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
your

Q!'ed

N -
8 /‘é-'_///_\_\i//

=\\\Y

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.



Umbrella short

The umbrella is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. It should be produced with care in accordance with
the colors and proportions specified in the following guidelines. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

Type A

TypeC

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.

Imagine
your

(9!'90.

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

Type B

nok.
Sujbew;

Type D

When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background

must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

| AS 46



Website Format

The website is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD

manual document.

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.
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| AS 47



H KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Website LOgO VisURIBENTIY SoioE NEs | AS 48
The website logo is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand
both internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care.

The design elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the
respective CD manual document.

@08

. o | P | @ @ [ﬂmwww.imagineyaurkorea.cam

(] &= GoogleQ]0[&X Google*™ Apple Disney Yahoo! OHEHEEI2|0}

iCloud Facebook




Email Format VisUROIDENTY SO eS| AS 49

The email is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. The design elements must be applied by referring to
and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.
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Newsletter Format

The newsletter is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD

manual document.

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

I AS 50

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights.
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Web Banner

KOREA TOURISM BRAND
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The web banner is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design

elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD
manual document.

The images applied in this section are for illustrative purposes. For actual usage, images must be used after verifying the copyright/image rights

Vertical 1:1 ratio

TOURISM
<) orcaNIZATION

KOREA KOREA
TOURISM
ORGANIZATION -

Imagine
your

olea
D

I e

Imagine your

your Korea! &I;ed

Horizontal

Imag ine

your Korea!

I AS 51



Mobile App

KOREA TOURISM BRAND |
VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The mobile app is a direct method of publicizing the Korea tourism brand both
internally and externally. Photos and motifs must be used with care. The design
elements must be applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD

manual document.

Imagine

your

Travel Story
Where to Go
What to Eat

Where to Stay

)

*Any combination of patterns and colors below can be used.
= NN =7/ \\/2
Imagine -_,-//‘\hr;;;//\\\.- Imagine Imagine
your \\\/7— ‘}\'J/__.-:7\ your your

[ orea l CICLW forea
— | — .
K\’///;-m.'\\?///;—_-,i
When using Imagine Red, Imagine Blue or Imagine Purple backgrounds, the striped section of the symbol
must have a white border in order to not blend in with the background. And the Imagine Yellow background
must be used with the Full Color Positive symbol.

@[ed




Tourist Information Center \BENTITY SOIDELINES

VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES | AS 53

The sign of the Tourist Information Center directly publicizes the Korea
tourism brand both internally and externally. Material selection and sign
production must be carried out with care. The design elements must be
applied by referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Interior
Lighting

Production Details
S.STL Dimention letters, Painting in designated color
Attach laser print-out sheet on the object



. . KOREA TOURISM BRAND
Window Graphlc VISUAL IDENTITY GUIDELINES

The window graphic of the Tourist Information Center directly publicizes the Korea
tourism brand both internally and externally. Material selection and production
methods must be carried out with care. The design elements must be applied by
referring to and/or adapting the respective CD manual document.

Type A

Imagine Imagine

ez ez

| AS 54

Type B

Imagine Imagine
our our

Kefa Kefea

Production Details
Attach laser printed sticky sheet

Pattern
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